

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20957/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2004 in SA No. 13/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY, BENCH AT NAGPUR)

KAUSALYABAI @ AKKABAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISHCHANDRA MUNNALAL GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. None has put in appearance for the respondent.

To be listed after four weeks.

In the meantime, respondent, if he so advised, may file his counter affidavit.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master