

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20957/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2004 in SA No.13/2001 of the
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

KAUSALYABAI @ AKKABAI (D) By Lrs.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISHCHANDRA MUNNALAL GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

f of the Despite service of notice, none has appeared on behal

respondent. With a view to give another opportunity to the respondent to appear, put up for final disposal on 23.2.007.

ice upon the Learned counsel for the petitioner shall serve a notice upon the respondent intimating him the aforesaid date of hearing.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(V.P.Tyagi)
Asstt. Registrar