

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20957/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2004 in SA No. 13/2001 of
the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

KAUSALYABAI @ AKKABAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISHCHANDRA MUNNALAL GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record L.Rs. of deceased sole petitioner
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 23/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. A.P. Mayee, learned counsel appearing on behalf of
the respondent states that he has received instructions to
appear on behalf of the respondent but the Vakalatnama is yet
to be filed by him. Put up after two weeks in order to
enable
the learned counsel for the respondent to file Vakalatnama.

(A.S. BISHT)

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER