

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20957/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2004 in SA No. 13/2001 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

KAUSALYABAI @ AKKABAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISHCHANDRA MUNNALAL GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased sole petitioner and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Rucha A. Mayee, Adv.  
Mrs. Sharadha Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List the matter before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice  
V.S.Sirpurkar is not a member.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master