

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20957/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2004 in SA No.13/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, NAGPUR BENCH)

KAUSALYABAI @ AKKABAI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISHCHANDRA MUNNALAL GUPTA

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report][For final disposal]

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv. for  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.  
Judgment reserved.

(Subhash Chander)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master